



Tagast In Imawalane asbl/vzw

Help this organisation support the nomadic Peul and Tuareg peoples in their efforts to develop through the education of their children in Niger.

Followed by donorinfo since: 2017

Avenue du Rond-Point, 8 b
1330 rixensart
+32 (0)499 57 54 31
contact@tagast.be
<http://www.tagast.be>
[PDFVersion](#)



Make a donation

Project info



Social mission

Support nomadic peoples in their efforts to develop, with a particular focus on improving their living conditions, their reforestation activities and initiatives to provide education to their children.

This organisation communicates in French. Please consult the [information in French](#) to learn more about it.

General information

Board of directors	Olivier Beetz (chairman), Claudine Lebrun (secretary), Paul Tagnon (treasurer)
Daily management	Olivier Beetz
Founded in	2003
Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)	0
Number of volunteers	14
Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors	The board members are not remunerated
Account number(s)	BE85143076707806 - CEBA BEBB - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'
Fiscal certificate	Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40€ during the calendar year
Newsletter	«Nouvelles de Tagast», quarterly

Financial information

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been analysed by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants I PCF-BIBF70042484.

Costs 2018

Total=35.605 € (100%)

Proceeds 2018

Total=70.737 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	31.402 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	58.142 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	3.246 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	46 €	Membership fees ⁷³	26 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	789 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	6.854 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	5.715 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	123 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2018	35.605 €	Total proceeds 2018	70.737 €
		Balance: 35.132 €	

Assets 2018

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

54.667 €

Total assets 2018

54.667 €

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

54.667 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2018

54.667 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 54.667 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been analysed by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants I PCF-BIBF70042484.

Costs 2017

Total=63.804€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	55.733€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	6.027€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	716€
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	955€
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0€
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0€
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0€
Financial costs ⁶⁵	373€
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0€
Total costs 2017	63.804€

Proceeds 2017

Total=64.133€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	45.331€
Legacies ⁷³	0€
Membership fees ⁷³	44€
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	15.250€
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0€
Public subsidies ⁷³	3.500€
Tombola ⁷⁰	0€
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0€
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	8€
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0€
Total proceeds 2017	64.133€
Balance: 329€	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0€

Current assets^{29/58}

19.535€

Total assets 2017

19.535€

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

19.535€

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0€

Total liabilities 2017

19.535€

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 19.535€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants IPCF-BIBF70042484.

Costs 2016

Total=36.600 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	32.719 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.817 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	676 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	350 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	38 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2016	36.600 €

Proceeds 2016

Total=40.456 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	27.178 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	62 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	11.207 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	2.000 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	9 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2016	40.456 €
Balance: 3.856 €	

Assets 2016

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	19.206 €
Total assets 2016	19.206 €

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	19.206 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2016	19.206 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 19.206 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants IPCF-BIBF70042484.

Costs 2015

Total=52.292 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	43.804 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	7.027 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	949 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	312 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	201 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2015	52.292 €

Proceeds 2015

Total=52.421 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	27.829 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	58 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	13.627 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	10.900 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	6 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2015	52.421 €
Balance: 129 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

15.350 €

Total assets 2015

15.350 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

15.350 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2015

15.350 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 15.350 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.